
Learn and Serve America in Georgia

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

Primary City Sponsor Organization Program Type

Albany

Alpharetta

Alpharetta

Alpharetta

Alpharetta

Athens

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Columbus

Decatur

Gainesville

Hawkinsville

Hawkinsville

Roswell

Roswell

Stone Mountain

Union City

Valdosta

Turner Elementary School

Haynes Bridge Middle School

Holcomb Bridge Middle School

Independence High School

Webb Bridge Middle School

University of Georgia

Communities In Schools of Georgia

Cross Keys High School

Emory University Office of University-Community Partnerships

Georgia Commission for Service & Volunteerism

Georgia State University Research Foundation Inc.

Fort Middle School

DeKalb High School of Techonology South

Chestatee Middle School

Pulaski County 4-H

Pulaski County Middle School

Crabapple Middle School

Crossroad Second Chance Alternative School

DeKalb Alternative School

Crossroads Second Chance South

Valdosta High School

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Notes:

         443

          38

          30

         200

          69

       4,832

         465

          90

          70

       1,169

         525

         100

         224

          89

         314

         287

         272

         800

          47

         299

      10,363TOTAL NUMBER OF LEARN AND SERVE PARTICIPANTS

If no participants are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at
the time of printing, or the organization listed is the primary grantee and the participants are listed by its subgrantees.
The city column refers to the location of the sponsor organization.  Participants may be serving in other locations than the city
listed.
Fiscal Year 2011 funding was eliminated for Learn and Serve America but some programs are operating funded by previously
approved multi-year grants.

Number of
Participants


