Learn and Serve America in Georgia



		Number of	
Primary City	Sponsor Organization		Program Type
Albany	Turner Elementary School	443	K-12 School-Based
Alpharetta	Haynes Bridge Middle School	38	K-12 School-Based
Alpharetta	Holcomb Bridge Middle School	30	K-12 School-Based
Alpharetta	Independence High School	200	K-12 School-Based
Alpharetta	Webb Bridge Middle School	69	K-12 School-Based
Athens	University of Georgia	4,832	K-12 School-Based
Atlanta	Communities In Schools of Georgia	465	K-12 School-Based
Atlanta	Cross Keys High School	90	K-12 School-Based
Atlanta	Emory University Office of University-Community Partnerships	70	K-12 School-Based
Atlanta	Georgia Commission for Service & Volunteerism		K-12 School-Based
Atlanta	Georgia State University Research Foundation Inc.	1,169	Higher Education
Columbus	Fort Middle School	525	K-12 School-Based
Decatur	DeKalb High School of Techonology South	100	K-12 School-Based
Gainesville	Chestatee Middle School	224	K-12 School-Based
Hawkinsville	Pulaski County 4-H	89	K-12 School-Based
Hawkinsville	Pulaski County Middle School	314	K-12 School-Based
Roswell	Crabapple Middle School	287	K-12 School-Based
Roswell	Crossroad Second Chance Alternative School	272	K-12 School-Based
Stone Mountain	DeKalb Alternative School	800	K-12 School-Based
Union City	Crossroads Second Chance South	47	K-12 School-Based
Valdosta	Valdosta High School	299	K-12 School-Based
TOTAL NUMBER OF LEARN /	AND SERVE PARTICIPANTS	10,363	
. C. T. E. T. G. LET W. T.	522.711110171110		

Notes: If no participants are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing, or the organization listed is the primary grantee and the participants are listed by its subgrantees.

The city column refers to the location of the sponsor organization. Participants may be serving in other locations than the city listed.

Fiscal Year 2011 funding was eliminated for Learn and Serve America but some programs are operating funded by previously approved multi-year grants.